
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 159 TV Licence - Civic Centre Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Essex County Counci Ec 01/09/2022 12061160 42 Duplication of a birth certificate for a client Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6046 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 12.88 Publication for Apprentice to support college Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Normans 01/09/2022 12061160 123.33 New cases and cleaning supplies for musical instruments Record Shops (5735)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 01/09/2022 12061160 59 Hootsuite Subscription Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Argos Ltd 01/09/2022 12061160 166.95 furniture for client Discount Stores (5310)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Premier Inn 01/09/2022 12061160 141 Hotel accommodation for one night board only to enable an officer to participate in a fraud exercise * Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Thetrainline.Com 01/09/2022 12061160 270.81 Train travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - from Truro to Birmingham for Solace Conference in October 2022. * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Sumup *southend Pier Mus 01/09/2022 12061160 25 Pier musem entry for staff and children attending the summer holiday activity Pier trip. Paid for by * Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Sumup *southend Pier Fun 01/09/2022 12061160 43 Ice cream purchased at the end of Southend Pier for all children attending the Pier trip as part of * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 The Pier Dry End 01/09/2022 12061160 46.56 Admission to the pier for staff and children attending the summer holiday activity Pier Trip. 8-14 y * Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 8.29 Batteries for tv remotes in north station. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Reeled In Ltd 01/09/2022 12061160 26.99 Fishing landing net for Southchurch Park Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Bp West Street Convenienc 01/09/2022 12061160 31.94 Fuel for Generator suppling Aerator unit in Southchurch Park Service Stations (5541)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 10.55 fire exit assembly point part 2 blenheim Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 10.86 fire exit/assembly point part 1 Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Facebk 4bay9gfjj2 01/09/2022 12061160 40 Social Media spend for Pave and Halo Advertising Services (7311)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Tesco Pfs 3236 01/09/2022 12061160 29.6 Fuel for Generator suppling Aerator unit in Southchurch Park Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 01/09/2022 12061160 10.5 Wix monthly online payment facilitation fee. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Canva* 03526-8339141 01/09/2022 12061160 99.99 subscription to canva for posters design templates for family centre posters/leaflets etc Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 McDonalds 01/09/2022 12061160 13.21 City Jam - Artist refreshments (per diems as agreed) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 31.8 Cable holders for rooms at Tickfield Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 95.84 FLASKS FOR TICKFIELD AS CIVIC NOW KEEPING OURS WHICH WERE BORROWED FOR CITY STATUS EVENT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 95.84 FLASKS FOR TICKFIELD AS CIVIC NOW KEEPING OURS WHICH WERE BORROWED FOR CITY STATUS EVENT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 35.98 2 x Logitech keyboard and mouse combination, requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Project Manager). This will b * Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland Ltd 1138 01/09/2022 12061160 14.8 City Jam - Poundland supplies for shop and cold drinks for volunteers. The receipt came with the * Discount Stores (5310)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Brownejacobson Llp 01/09/2022 12061160 174 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend Mock inquest training (modules 1-4) Legal Services Attorneys (8111)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 70.03 Milk jug and flask to replace hospitality equipment at Tickfield which was taken to civic for city s * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Mbl Seminars 01/09/2022 12061160 162 Agreements for Lease with Development Obligations - Live with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Learn Live on 12/09/202 * Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Greaterangliacom 01/09/2022 12061160 139.5 Rail fare to Cambridge for 3 members of the curatorial team attending SHARE museums east Mystery Sho * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Magsubcriptions Com 01/09/2022 12061160 68 1 year subscription to music education magazine and resources Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs 01/09/2022 12061160 2.55 Receipt has VAT, however no VAT charge has been given. This expense was to buy a drink for a young p * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 38016 Southend-On- 01/09/2022 12061160 19.48 Subway for AC and O Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7040 Viking Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 35.38 DSE equipment for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Wrist support and mouse support Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Argos Ltd 01/09/2022 12061160 5.5 play sand for messy play sessions at Blenheim CC Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 01/09/2022 12061160 18.14 messy play resources for Blenheim family Centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 01/09/2022 12061160 0.85 messy play resources for Blenheim family Centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 150 Cat food for Pier cat. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Iz *dave Amber Pho 01/09/2022 12061160 158.11 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Photography 2023 calendars for sale in the Visitor Information Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Avantiwestcoast.Co 01/09/2022 12061160 78.4 Train journey to Autum Fair to liaise with suppliers regarding future stock within the library gift * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 12.11 fire exit sign required for health and safety at centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Royal Mail Online Shop 01/09/2022 12061160 48.95 Stamps for sending out fostering invitations. Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Moonpig 01/09/2022 12061160 53.48 Flowers for FC who underwent surgery Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Vistaprint 01/09/2022 12061160 83.72 Invitations for FC events Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 The Royal Hotel 01/09/2022 12061160 6.2 Additional payment for food and drink at virtual school team away day Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 The Royal Hotel 01/09/2022 12061160 56.8 Catering for away day event - virtual school funding Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/09/2022 12061160 20.38 food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 19.53 Laptop raiser for staff at Allan Cole Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 7.95 Medium Paper Clips 600 Count 33mm Paperclips Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 18.99 12x Triplicate Book Notebook- Just Stationery- Job lot Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 37.32 BIC Cristal Original Smudge Free Ballpoint Pens, Ideal for School, Black, Medium Point (1.0mm), Pack * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 01/09/2022 12061160 41.34 reciept went to client attached email to procument to explain Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 01/09/2022 12061160 46.18 Train tickets for family No Recalls to Public Funds Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Roslin Hotel 01/09/2022 12061160 95 accommodation at Roslin Hotel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, Interim Executive Director (Adults & Community Servi * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Primark 433 01/09/2022 12061160 9 city jam - hooks for HQ Family Clothing Stores (5651)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Primark 433 01/09/2022 12061160 10 City Jam - HQ supplies, hooks and hanging bits Family Clothing Stores (5651)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Bp West Street Convenienc 01/09/2022 12061160 60.98 City Jam - Diesel for Hire Van Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tesco Stores 5178 01/09/2022 12061160 7 City Jam - event crew cold drinks. Sorry lost receipt. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 14.99 Tool for Landscape Team Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 01/09/2022 12061160 19.98 Food and drink for volunteer group and tools for Park Warden Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 01/09/2022 12061160 19.98 Food and drink for volunteer group and tools for Park Warden Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Pzhn4h7pp2 01/09/2022 12061160 126.72 Various FB campaigns Advertising Services (7311)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Mental Health First Aid E 01/09/2022 12061160 250 10 x Adult MHFA Two Day Classroom bundle (manual, workbook, action card) plus shipping Schools - Default (8299)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Mental Health First Aid E 01/09/2022 12061160 12 10 x Adult MHFA Two Day Classroom bundle (manual, workbook, action card) plus shipping Schools - Default (8299)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6046 Paypal 01/09/2022 12061160 38.85 Publication for Wheelchair Access Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 14.48 Sandwich Bags for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/09/2022 12061160 12.82 lunch during positive activities with young person (initials RO) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/09/2022 12061160 4.49 Breakfast for a young person during a child in need visit for CE. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Rayleigh 01/09/2022 12061160 49.99 This expense was to purchase a phone and credit for a young person LOR. This receipt does not have V * Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkt 01/09/2022 12061160 16.25 This expense was to purchase clothing for a child, along with some toiletries as the young person wa * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkt 01/09/2022 12061160 87.65 This expense was to purchase clothing for a child, along with some toiletries as the young person wa * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Brownejacobson Llp 01/09/2022 12061160 174 Training provided by external provider suitable to job role Legal Services Attorneys (8111)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Brownejacobson Llp 01/09/2022 12061160 174 Training provided by external company suitable for job role Legal Services Attorneys (8111)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Ravensden Plc 01/09/2022 12061160 391.68 Retail merchandise purchased for the libraries Household Appliance Stores (5722)
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 6.89 stationery for staff using the hamstel family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 32.89 Adjustable arm for monitor as needed to be higher. User has medical issue with neck Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 C I H 01/09/2022 12061160 344 Payment of professional fees for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for CIH membership Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Paypal 01/09/2022 12061160 71.94 This purchase is for staff H.S. training course Misc Personal Serv - Def (7299)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Southend University Hospi 01/09/2022 12061160 4 Parking at Southend Hospital. Receipt not provided as machine takes ticket on exit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Memorabilia 01/09/2022 12061160 102.5 Replica packs for sale in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Memorabilia 01/09/2022 12061160 177.6 Replica packs for sale in museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/09/2022 12061160 5.49 Food for IC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Pgr Timber Limited 01/09/2022 12061160 509.78 City Jam - additional wood for temp art walls Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Molo Lounge 01/09/2022 12061160 16.95 This expense was to take a young person and her child out for lunch to celebrate her getting a Unive * Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 B & Q 1372 01/09/2022 12061160 52.78 City Jam - HQ supplies Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Pgr 01/09/2022 12061160 67.07 City Jam - supplies for pop up temp art walls Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Basildon Paint & Suppl 01/09/2022 12061160 135 City Jam - Paint supplies Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 B I S T 01/09/2022 12061160 126 Upgrade to monitor as used old device which is too small. Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Travelodge Gb0000 01/09/2022 12061160 580.29 mother & child was accommodated while an assessment for homelessness was completed-agreed by service * Travelodge (3615)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 La Raza 01/09/2022 12061160 44 Subsistence for 3 members of the curatorial team at SHARE museums east Mystery Shopper visit and mee * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 01/09/2022 12061160 8 Station parking for museum mystery shopper visit as part of SHARE Museums East mystery shopping sche * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 26.2 Stationery required for Adoption Preparation Workshops and Adoption Team. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Google Ads2830285278 01/09/2022 12061160 37.85 Paid search google advertising to raise awareness and drive enquiries from prospective foster carers Advertising Services (7311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Odeon Upt 01/09/2022 12061160 44.88 Positive activity with a looked after child- Cinema. Motion Picture Theatres (7832)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Self Serve 01/09/2022 12061160 7.65 Postage of item to artist REDACTED PERSONAL DATA owed by Focal Point Gallery Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Iz *dave Amber Pho 01/09/2022 12061160 226.32 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA greetings cards for sale in the Visitor Information Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 13.98 top up of first aid supplies for travel first aid box for St Lukes activities Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 22.43 Hardbacks notebooks were purchased for NQSWs and sweets for the induction week. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/09/2022 12061160 81.63 Hardback note books were purchased for NQSWs as part of their induction week. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 18.69 Toilet rolls for Libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 25.2 White tak for libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 01/09/2022 12061160 3.98 JB - KFC food receipt Food required for vulnerable young person at risk of exploitation. AIPT Team. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 01/09/2022 12061160 7.99 KFC Food receipt Food required for vulnerable young person at risk of exploitation. AIPT Contact. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ztl*castle Point Borough 01/09/2022 12061160 39 OH - Gym membership for YP Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/09/2022 12061160 9.17 Lunch for LAC child - no receipt uploaded approval email. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Toby Carvey Thorpe 01/09/2022 12061160 16.58 Breakfast as final session with EH low income child- Chatfields. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 7.01 Fragile package tape - Return router & switch to supplier following liquidation of Hive Operator Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 01/09/2022 12061160 19.99 Packaging server box - Return router & switch to supplier following liquidation of Hive Operator Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Flaviadriver 01/09/2022 12061160 8 Access to Work expense Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Qr.Io Generator 01/09/2022 12061160 31.34 QR code for Expecting Art project advertising Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Etsy.Com - Caledonianforg 01/09/2022 12061160 47 Museums education supplies. I requested an updated invoice with the correct SCC address on, but the * Misc Apparel/Access Shops (5699)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Paypal 01/09/2022 12061160 58.49 Museum replicas for education sessions Fabric Stores (5949)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Etsy.Com - Multiple Shops 01/09/2022 12061160 38.94 Multiple museum replicas for education sessions - requested VAT invoices with SCC address on, but su * Misc Apparel/Access Shops (5699)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Etsy.Com - Multiple Shops 01/09/2022 12061160 45 Multiple museum replicas for education sessions - requested VAT invoices with SCC address on, but su * Misc Apparel/Access Shops (5699)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Etsy.Com - Multiple Shops 01/09/2022 12061160 48.68 Multiple museum replicas for education sessions - requested VAT invoices with SCC address on, but su * Misc Apparel/Access Shops (5699)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys Superma 01/09/2022 12061160 4.5 snack for family centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Adobe Creative Cloud 02/09/2022 12061160 41.62 Adobe Creative Cloud subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tradecounter 02/09/2022 12061160 15.94 City Jam - pop up park supplies. Cable ties and duct tape. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tradecounter 02/09/2022 12061160 20.46 City Jam - cable ties and extension lead pop up park Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 South Essex Property Serv 02/09/2022 12061160 5.55 FLC on-the-spot check, 02-09-22, Coffees for meeting - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA & REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (FLC; LEES Accou * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Petshop.Co.Uk 02/09/2022 12061160 34.14 Materials for museum Christmas events Pet Stores/Food & Supply (5995)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Formara Ltd 02/09/2022 12061160 74.4 Invitation Printing for event in September Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 02/09/2022 12061160 2.1 Food with MK before going for his health appointment. Receipt has been split. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 02/09/2022 12061160 5.78 Food with MK before going for his health appointment. Receipt has been split. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sainsburys S/mkts 02/09/2022 12061160 15 Black trousers as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/09/2022 12061160 3.49 first aid supplies to replace in box at blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/09/2022 12061160 4.49 first aid supplies for centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/09/2022 12061160 19.99 cleaning supplies for Friars family centre - bulk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/09/2022 12061160 12.54 Snacks were purchased for the NQSW induction week Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect.Com 02/09/2022 12061160 77.37  of football boots etc for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (AIPT Young Person) who has started a football colle * Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 02/09/2022 12061160 3.58 McDonalds for 2 CP children - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 02/09/2022 12061160 7.36 McDonalds for 2 CP children - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend Borough Council 02/09/2022 12061160 11 Birth certificate for CIN Child - no VAT invoice Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 O2 Uk 02/09/2022 12061160 99 Mbl for CP Child to be able to safeguard- REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 O2 Uk 02/09/2022 12061160 15 Mbl for CP Child to be able to safeguard- REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 02/09/2022 12061160 68.56 Sensory toys agreed by service manager for babies and children with anxiety at the centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 02/09/2022 12061160 69.98 Sensory toys agreed by service manager for babies and children with anxiety and Autism at the centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Barns Tea Room 02/09/2022 12061160 20.95 Subsistence payment for 2 staff on Museums Essex conference visit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 02/09/2022 12061160 4.69 Food for AR - young person on CP plan, taken out for a positive activity. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 River Island 095 02/09/2022 12061160 30.7 School bag for AR. Young person on a CP plan. Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 02/09/2022 12061160 10 Revision app voucher for client Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 02/09/2022 12061160 36 Business cards for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 43024095 Costa Coffee 03/09/2022 12061160 10.1 City Jam - Refreshments for volunteers Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 4.11 Stationery needed for Adoption preparation workshops and adoption team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 8.9 Stationery for the Adoption Preparation Workshops and for adoption team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 26.86 Stationery order for The Adoption Preparation Workshops and Adoption Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 19.97 Hex Shaped Screwdriver Heads Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 2 first aid supplies for hamstel family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 5.42 first aid supplies for centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/09/2022 12061160 6.99 first aid supplies for hamstel family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/09/2022 12061160 20 toilet rolls bulk for Hamstel family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wakey Wakey 03/09/2022 12061160 6 Takeaway coffee with artist Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Greater Anglia T/O 03/09/2022 12061160 24.2 Weekend travel to cover event Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 03/09/2022 12061160 10 Voucher for clients revision app Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 03/09/2022 12061160 10 voucher for client revision app Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 03/09/2022 12061160 10 Voucher for clients revision app Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 03/09/2022 12061160 10 Voucher for client revision app Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Big News 2 04/09/2022 12061160 5.36 City Jam cold drinks for staff - no VAT number on receipt Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 43024095 Costa Coffee 04/09/2022 12061160 10.05 City Jam refreshments for staff/volunteers Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 43024095 Costa Coffee 04/09/2022 12061160 6.5 City Jam refreshments for staff/volunteers Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Kthtkjkpp2 04/09/2022 12061160 1.01 Various FB campaigns - electoral canvass Advertising Services (7311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 4.45 Stationery order for Adoption Preparation Workshops and Adoption Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 21.17 Stationery order for The Adoption Preparation Workshops and the Adoption Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 5.68 first aid supplies Blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 7.09 centre place first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 8.5 first aid supplies for centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 12.98 first aid supplies centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 18.42 blenheim family centre first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 23.18 first aid supplies centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/09/2022 12061160 59.99 \Printer for member of staff to complete work, agreed by SB Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 04/09/2022 12061160 6.9 Items purchased for ASYE induction week. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 04/09/2022 12061160 46.52 Items purchased for ASYE induction week. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 10.99 fidgets for youth council health focus group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 19.94 fidget toys for children in care council Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 04/09/2022 12061160 28.99 Baby changing bag we use this when supervising family time for younger children in a different venue * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 05/09/2022 12061160 2.99 Screen wash cap for vehicle Department Stores (5311)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 05/09/2022 12061160 8.5 Till ribbon for Starters Hut Department Stores (5311)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 05/09/2022 12061160 22.77 Till rolls for Starters Hut Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 33.69 Ink via member support hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 35.48 Ink via member support hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Me Group International Pl 05/09/2022 12061160 8 P312869 - Photos bought for travel card for parent who needed monthly travel train ticket. No recei * Photofinish Labs/Dev (7395)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Ppoint_*woolpack News Ltd 05/09/2022 12061160 17.98 17006438 and siblings- Food bought for contact session for Looked after children. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 P Southend Central To 05/09/2022 12061160 346 17006438 - Train ticket bought for travel for mother of looked after children. Mother to attend cont * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Register Office 05/09/2022 12061160 13.5 TM agreed for purchase of birth certificate in CPS4 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Www.Theworks.Co.Uk 05/09/2022 12061160 91 This purchase was funded by Greater Change Funding. It was art supplies for a client in Next Step ac * Discount Stores (5310)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Sp Hotsnap 05/09/2022 12061160 159.99 This purchase was a fan/heater for a client in next step accommodation. I was unable to obtain the r * Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 05/09/2022 12061160 9 Flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 8.2 S2 Grade Steel Screwdriver Bits Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 22.4 Amazon - Rectangular Mirror - For bathroom Refurbishment in Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 05/09/2022 12061160 183 Water Cooler Bottles for Civic Centre Tower Block Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Iz *yo Sushi UK L 05/09/2022 12061160 17.3 I have attached the receipt. This was a food expense which is usually PS, however the VAT is showing * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Iz *yo Sushi UK L 05/09/2022 12061160 12.4 I have attached the receipt. This was a food expense which is usually PS, however the VAT is showing * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Robert Dyas Ecom 05/09/2022 12061160 584.93 chemical SPRAYER for chemical application Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 24.89 toilet rolls bulk order for Friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/09/2022 12061160 30.48 batteries for use in the family centre toys/resources for family sessions Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 5.3 office supplies for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 26.95 office supplies for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sp K&b Audio 05/09/2022 12061160 289.99 Vinyl player for the Receiver exhibition Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 05/09/2022 12061160 1 Buffest items purchased for NQSW induction week Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 05/09/2022 12061160 15.79 Buffest items purchased for NQSW induction week Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 The Works 05/09/2022 12061160 10 fidgets for children we care for workshop Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 05/09/2022 12061160 9.4 Refreshments for youth groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sainsburys S/mkts 05/09/2022 12061160 8.41 Refreshments for youth groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 05/09/2022 12061160 42.97 Pizza for youth council uk youth parliament focus group Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 05/09/2022 12061160 4.99 food for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 05/09/2022 12061160 96.92 Food and drinks for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 05/09/2022 12061160 134.36 Food and drinks for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 46.98 Audio and visual equipment and toys for children with Autism and anxiety Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/09/2022 12061160 64.35 Laptop Raisers for Staff at Allan Cole Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 29.99 Audio and visual toys for children with anxiety and Autism. Agreed by service manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 33.98 Audio and visual toys for children with anxiety and Autism. Agreed by service manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 19.99 Audio and visual toys for children with anxiety and Autism. Agreed by service manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 15.86 Audio and visual toys for children with anxiety and Autism. Agreed by service manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 18.98 Audio and visual toys for children with anxiety and Autism. Agreed by service manager Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 107.96 Sensory equipment and toys to replace sensory toys and toys for children who suffer from anxiety for * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 26.99 Sensory equipment and toys to replace sensory toys and toys for children who suffer from anxiety for * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/09/2022 12061160 269.05 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 09/22 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 05/09/2022 12061160 8.48 Positive Activity - Food for LTW - Young person working with Early Help Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4245 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 4.97 Radar keys for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to sell Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 11.8 Waste bin for cliff lift Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 20.69 Tool box for cliff lift Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 05/09/2022 12061160 21.09 Rigger gloves and screwdrivers for cliff lift tool box. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *hyvqhgxu52 06/09/2022 12061160 25 Fee for August promotional advertising Advertising Services (7311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Braehead Shopp 05/09/2022 12061160 8.3 Coffee with a looked after child RDB. Visit took place out of area. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Uk 06/09/2022 12061160 16.74 Handles and DropBolt for Blenheim Park Yard Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 06/09/2022 12061160 38.5 Keys cut for Shoebury Park Pavilion Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Kfc Tarpots 06/09/2022 12061160 18.16 P312869 - Food bought for contact. Mother and child. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Essex County Counci Ec 06/09/2022 12061160 18 Team Manager gave permission for purchase of birth certificate. should be 3691 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Www.Conssultationi 06/09/2022 12061160 570.24 Non-member e-learning bulk buy for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - 16 units Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Riverside 06/09/2022 12061160 4 Visit to JR - parking at prison pay and display car park Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Firstaid4less.Co.Uk 06/09/2022 12061160 165.54 Medical Supplies for Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Defib Pad 06/09/2022 12061160 179.99 Backup Battery for Defibrillators in Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Saltwater Beach Cafe 06/09/2022 12061160 1.7 refreshment for young person (initials PMN) during contact session Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 06/09/2022 12061160 2.78 Drink for a young person during a visit (IH). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ee Topup Vesta 06/09/2022 12061160 10 phone credit for a looked after child Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dub Kitchen 06/09/2022 12061160 3.75 Lunch with a young person during a social work visit (TL). Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dub Kitchen 06/09/2022 12061160 7.95 Lunch with a young person during a social work visit (TL). Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 06/09/2022 12061160 12.96 VAT is showing as 1.12. This expense was for food with a young person (Looked after child) and there * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 06/09/2022 12061160 2.35 Snacks for groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Mailchimp 06/09/2022 12061160 61.91 MailChimp Subscription Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ups Ltd 06/09/2022 12061160 35.94 Missing receipt approval uploaded instead of Receipt as can't get one from UPS now that REDACTED PERSONAL DATA has le * Courier Services (4215)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Taxis On Booking 06/09/2022 12061160 83.03 Taxi for artist from London HEathrow airport. I had to book on booking.com as no other taxi firms ha * Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 06/09/2022 12061160 17.88 Buffet items purchased for NQSW induction week Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 06/09/2022 12061160 11 Buffet items purchased for NQSW induction week Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 06/09/2022 12061160 6.39 Dinner for LAC Child REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (receipt is faded) Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 06/09/2022 12061160 7.55 Intervention at Starbucks with CP child - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA refreshments Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 06/09/2022 12061160 1.35 food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 06/09/2022 12061160 22.69 food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Sp Glebe Healthcare 06/09/2022 12061160 692.39 Alerta Move Assist ST200 - Equipment Provision Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Royal Hotel 06/09/2022 12061160 406 Cool Towns Partner Meeting Evening Meal for 18 participants. Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Martin Wood Events 06/09/2022 12061160 100 Advertising for city festival event Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Donatellos 06/09/2022 12061160 25.91 Restaurant meal payment for staff and yp during former relevant visit in Brighton. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Thetrainline.Com 06/09/2022 12061160 49.7 Train ticket fare to Brighton for former relevant visit to a former relevant yp Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Lidl Gb 06/09/2022 12061160 7.44 Refreshments for Southend Opportunity event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Lidl Gb 06/09/2022 12061160 4.48 Refreshments for Southend Opportunity event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Facebk 75747hfvm2 07/09/2022 12061160 4.03 Facebook and Instagram advertising for post 16/18 progression route campaign Advertising Services (7311)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Superstore 07/09/2022 12061160 1.15 Drinks for volunteer group and pens for Landscape Office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Superstore 07/09/2022 12061160 2.24 Drinks for volunteer group and pens for Landscape Office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb 07/09/2022 12061160 4.58 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Trainline.Com 07/09/2022 12061160 89.61 Train ticket for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend conference (subsequently cancelled due to HM Queen's de * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 07/09/2022 12061160 132.95 Biodegradable Food Disposal Bags for Civic Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 07/09/2022 12061160 4.39 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 07/09/2022 12061160 9.1 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks 07/09/2022 12061160 3.95 Cup for a young person to use for college (JD). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks 07/09/2022 12061160 8 Out of area visit for lunch with a young person (J D). I have split the receipt, however I am un sur * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks 07/09/2022 12061160 5.1 Out of area visit for lunch with a young person (J D). I have split the receipt, however I am un sur * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7040 Chelmsford Safety Supplie 07/09/2022 12061160 54.54 Equipment for inspection selective licensing Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Sainsburys S/mkts 07/09/2022 12061160 7.1 basic food items for a family moved from SOUTHEND due to risk. We provided a hot meal (Another clai * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Sainsburys S/mkts 07/09/2022 12061160 9.54 basic food items for a family moved from SOUTHEND due to risk. We provided a hot meal (Another clai * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Hotel At Booking.Com 07/09/2022 12061160 110 Family were moved out of Southend due to significant safety concern. Once night hotel accommodation * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Mead Foam Limited 07/09/2022 12061160 65.31 3 x Foam for cushions - Receiver Exhibition Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Asda Superstore 07/09/2022 12061160 10.18 Buffet items for NQSW induction week Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/09/2022 12061160 21.3 Items purchased to support with training for NQSWs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/09/2022 12061160 22.33 Book purchased to support with training for NQSWS Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Spar South Benfleet 07/09/2022 12061160 7 youth council prize for quiz Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 07/09/2022 12061160 10.24 I use an app to book all travel and made a mistake with this transaction. When using the app you ha * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Monico Leisure Ltd 07/09/2022 12061160 6 LAC child family time - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Receipt no tax invoice issued. Video Game Arcades/Establish (7994)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Iz *oysterfleet Pl 07/09/2022 12061160 7.2 Refreshment for 3 LAC children REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Monico Leisure Ltd 07/09/2022 12061160 10.95 Invoice copy - no VAT receipt given - Dessert for 2 LAC children during contact time Video Game Arcades/Establish (7994)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ztl*oysterfleet Plc 07/09/2022 12061160 42.05 Family contact time dinner time for 3 LAC children REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 Southend Borough Council 07/09/2022 12061160 11 Birth certificate for a child open to children social care. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3481 Southend Borough Council 07/09/2022 12061160 11 Birth certificate for child open to children social care. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3482 Hm Passport Office 07/09/2022 12061160 54 Passport obtained for a looked after child. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Cromwell.Co.Uk 07/09/2022 12061160 301.54 Z barrier system for Crowd management during PS Waverley visits etc Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Magsubcriptions Com 07/09/2022 12061160 650 Community care inform subscription for adults and childrens services - later refunded Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 07/09/2022 12061160 7.49 Food and drink purchases for Priory Museum cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 07/09/2022 12061160 182.33 Food and drink purchases for Priory Museum cafe Wholesale Clubs (5300)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Brighton And Hove Bus And 07/09/2022 12061160 3.4 Tow tickets bought on bus fare in Brighton during a former relevant visit ( I only got one ticket fo * Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2012 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/09/2022 12061160 42.79 Photo frames for mourning period of HM The Queen Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Wimpy 08/09/2022 12061160 32.65 P312870 - food bought in contact for mother and child during contact session. Child is looked after. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3792 Taxi Price Compare 08/09/2022 12061160 167 This was a taxi cab expense taking a family to parent/child assessment unit, had been agreed by serv * Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Wilko Retail Limited 08/09/2022 12061160 26.3 stationary for the office Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 08/09/2022 12061160 17 Flowers for floristry order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Sp Collins Debden 08/09/2022 12061160 36.95 Stationery for team use. Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 08/09/2022 12061160 5.35 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Paypal 08/09/2022 12061160 216 HENRY resources for Family Centres Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 08/09/2022 12061160 8.95 Snacks for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 08/09/2022 12061160 1.25 Snacks for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 McDonalds 08/09/2022 12061160 11.58 Family were moved out of area and away from accommodation following a significant incident - food fo * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 E/tunnel Internet 08/09/2022 12061160 211 euro tunnel to and from steering group meeting Transportation Svcs - Default (4789)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 08/09/2022 12061160 45.93 fire marshall jackets for all 9 centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Toolstation Uk 08/09/2022 12061160 15.48 Stanley Heavy Duty Staples - 10mm - Receiver Exhibition Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Sp Coveryourwall 08/09/2022 12061160 39.96 Wallrock Power Adhesive and Wallrock Fibreliner Premium 200 - Receiver Exhibition Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Screwfix Direct 08/09/2022 12061160 46.12 Cable Tie 300 x 4.5mm Pk100 - Receiver ExhibitionCable Tie 100 x 2.5mm Pk1002-Way Adhesive Base 19 * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Rubbersheet.Uk.Com 08/09/2022 12061160 126.47 Acoustic Foam 1mtr x 1mtr x 25mm - Receiver Exhibition Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 08/09/2022 12061160 2.08 food and consumables for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 08/09/2022 12061160 14.85 food and consumables for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Cobolt Systems Ltd 08/09/2022 12061160 107.94 Talking Induction Hob (Single) - Sensory Provision Opticians (8043)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Lyreco UK Limited 09/09/2022 12061160 99.9 Stationery for the Public Health Team Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Hachette UK Distributi 07/09/2022 12061160 254.02 Resources for Social work team. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Hachette UK Distributi 07/09/2022 12061160 254.02 Resources for Social Care Team. See REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Premier Farnell 07/09/2022 12061160 44.88 UNIVERSAL CLAMP, 48MM, M12 - Receiver Exhibition Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Hachette UK Distributi 07/09/2022 12061160 41.98 Items purchased for the NQSWs to support them with their practice Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Hachette UK Distributi 07/09/2022 12061160 354.07 Direct work resources for children's services. Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3792 E14 Express 09/09/2022 12061160 30 This was an extra charge which had to be paid as family kept cab waiting, approved by TM-17026297 Transportation Svcs - Default (4789)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Travelodge Gb0000 09/09/2022 12061160 495.65 Team Manager agreed for mother & child to stay in hotel, while assessment completed, Travelodge (3615)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3792 Travelodge Redhill Lon 09/09/2022 12061160 1408.36 Service manager agreed for father of child to be put up in a hotel near to assessment unit prior to * Travelodge (3615)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 09/09/2022 12061160 33.21 Flowers for HM Book of condolence Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 09/09/2022 12061160 46.8 Flowers for The Mayors Bouquet Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Formara Ltd 09/09/2022 12061160 84 Banner for museum education and learning Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 09/09/2022 12061160 4.79 Breakfast at visit to Oakhill 100 miles from home Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Decathlon UK Limited 09/09/2022 12061160 429.94 It will be coming out from greater change fund. I was asked to pay various golf materials to be pur * Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Southend County 09/09/2022 12061160 22 Application for a warrant to enter a premises Fines (9222)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Trainline.Com 09/09/2022 12061160 112.13 Train ticket for travel to training course in Birmingham for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Doubletree By Hilton - S 09/09/2022 12061160 156.75 Accommodation required for attendance at Trading Standards training course. Not yet attended, will * Doubletree Hotel (3692)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Hotelscom7238552215666 09/09/2022 12061160 222.32 Attendance at training for Food Hygiene Higher Certificate for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Travel Agencies (4722)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 09/09/2022 12061160 71.21 messy play resources for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 09/09/2022 12061160 17.4 messy play resources for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Norac 09/09/2022 12061160 100 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Membership renewal - Dealing with asbestos compliance updates. Purchased to ensure we keep up * Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Store 3177 09/09/2022 12061160 15.9 Resources for NQSW induction week. CICC event with social workers. See REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 09/09/2022 12061160 13.45 bulk milk buy for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 09/09/2022 12061160 7.88 Equipment for fostering training sparkles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 09/09/2022 12061160 37.7 Equipment for training group 'sparkles' Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ryman 09/09/2022 12061160 2.99 Sponge Damper Pad - Receiver invitation mailout Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Amznmktplace 09/09/2022 12061160 14.48 Status Remote Control Socket - Pack of 3 - Receiver Exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Wovenmonkey.Com 09/09/2022 12061160 236.89 Metres of printed poly stretch and delivery - Receiver Exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Wovenmonkey.Com 09/09/2022 12061160 295.64 Metres of printed poly stretch and Metres of printed cotton drill - Receiver Exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 The Pizza Man 09/09/2022 12061160 140 Pizza's purchased for an event for the NQSWs and children we care for. I have misplaced receipt, app * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Argos Ltd 09/09/2022 12061160 100 Medication safe for older person to ensure safe medication management. Risk to the person was too gr * Discount Stores (5310)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Klm Airline 09/09/2022 12061160 195.26 Flight booking for PlastiCity partner meeting returning from the Hauge. Klm (3010)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Ryman 10/09/2022 12061160 30.97 Stationery for Mayors Office Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 10/09/2022 12061160 5.99 Equipment for fostering service training sparkles Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 10/09/2022 12061160 24.97 Equipment for EHWB panels agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Tesco Store 3177 10/09/2022 12061160 6.75 food box for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/09/2022 12061160 85.68 Mail manager Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 British A 10/09/2022 12061160 105.87 Flight booking for PlastiCity partner meeting to the Hauge 29-30 September 2022. British Awys (3005)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Eposnow 11/09/2022 12061160 42 Premium support license for EPOS till in Salt Cafe. Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/09/2022 12061160 28.97 biscuits for family support courses in the family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zorca Hospitality Ltd 11/09/2022 12061160 198 Hotel for artist visiting from Vancouver for exhibition next March Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Amznmktplace 11/09/2022 12061160 14.89 Anlapus 30M 100ft BNC Video and DC Power Cable Extension Cable Lead - Receiver Exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Tesco Stores 5178 11/09/2022 12061160 6.6 Fresh milk for the Salt café Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Facebk 8jjtsg7jj2 12/09/2022 12061160 56.5 SM marketing for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Advertising Services (7311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Aa Motor Insurance 09/09/2022 12061160 25 Adjustment fee to get business insurance for car. Insurance Sales/Underwrite (6300)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Sq *aquablue Design 12/09/2022 12061160 115 Printing for Proclamation of HM The King Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 London Borough Of Newham 12/09/2022 12061160 11 Team Manager agreed to purchase a birth certificate in order to apply a passport for child. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 28.99  of laptop stand to support posture when working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 12/09/2022 12061160 15.31 cooking and snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/09/2022 12061160 3.1 snack for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 155.98 2 x steel sack barrows for deliveries on the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 12/09/2022 12061160 54.6 Train tickets for myself and a colleague to visit Top drawer Trade Fair in London Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Molo Lounge 12/09/2022 12061160 23.9 Lunch with two artists during installation of Receiver, current exhibition Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Park Inn Hotel Senpd 12/09/2022 12061160 315.9 Hotel for Artist, REDACTED PERSONAL DATA in Southend Park Inns International (3553)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 12.32 BNC Socket to RCA Plug Adaptor Includes Pack of 20 - Receiver Exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Wh Smith 12/09/2022 12061160 2.99 Blue Tac for Proclamation Event on 12 September 2022 News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Wh Smith 12/09/2022 12061160 2.99 String for Proclamation Event on 12 September 2022 News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Wh Smith 12/09/2022 12061160 11.29 Bottled water for Proclamation Event on 12 September 2022 News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 4.71 Chalk pens for cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 13.98 baking trays for syc cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 160.95 Laser measure - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Cobolt Systems Ltd 12/09/2022 12061160 60 2 x Anti-Glare Polarized Over Glasses - Sensory Stock Opticians (8043)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dulux Decorator Centre 12/09/2022 12061160 213 Paint for the next exhibition Paint (5198)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 12/09/2022 12061160 2 Parking cost after attending three meetings at Chase High School in order to engage young people wit * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4245 Amznmktplace 12/09/2022 12061160 49.7 Radar keys to sell in VIC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sainsburys S/mkts 13/09/2022 12061160 1.45 Refreshments for teachers forum evening event at the Gallery. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Sainsburys S/mkts 13/09/2022 12061160 20.55 Refreshments for teachers forum evening event at the Gallery. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Formara Ltd 13/09/2022 12061160 145.2 thank you cards for post event Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Castle Borough Council 13/09/2022 12061160 100 Hall hire for children's Christmas party Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Dna Kids Ltd 13/09/2022 12061160 174 Party entertainer for children's Christmas party Bands/Orchestras/Entertain (7929)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/09/2022 12061160 11.99 Paper bags for gifts sold in the Visitor Information Centre, Pier entrance. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/09/2022 12061160 199.99 Bank note and coin counting scales for cash office, Southend Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Roger La Borde 13/09/2022 12061160 36.72 Retail Merchandise for The Forum (back stock) Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys Smkts 13/09/2022 12061160 40 sandwiches and fruit for F2F meeting. this was the only receipt given, no receipt given at time of c * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wagamama Southend 13/09/2022 12061160 40.4 Lunch with visitng artist from Canada and artists installing for Receiver exhibition Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wagamama Southend 13/09/2022 12061160 7 Lunch with visitng artist from Canada and artists installing for Receiver exhibition Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Slice 13/09/2022 12061160 2.3 Coffee purchased whilst out of area on training. Approval email attached. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Boots 1815 13/09/2022 12061160 3.6 cost incurred for food and refreshments whilst working out of area. Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Viking Uk 13/09/2022 12061160 -8.76 Credit Voucher Viking Uk Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Waterloo Lane 3 13/09/2022 12061160 15.5 car parking for out of area whilst on training Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 13/09/2022 12061160 33.47 pizza for youth council review meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Butlers Royston Li 13/09/2022 12061160 75 Taxi service for the transportation of a child in care to and from school Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Butlers Royston Li 13/09/2022 12061160 75 Taxi service for the transportation of a child in care to and from school Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Magsubcriptions Com 13/09/2022 12061160 -650 Credit note for Community care inform subscription for adults and childrens services Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Rochford Service Station 13/09/2022 12061160 3.64 Expenses occurred for training whilst out of area. I cannot get a clearer picture of the receipts. I * Service Stations (5541)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Rochford Service Station 13/09/2022 12061160 1.1 Expenses occurred for training whilst out of area. I cannot get a clearer picture of the receipts. I * Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 14/09/2022 12061160 7.43 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 14/09/2022 12061160 7.43 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 14/09/2022 12061160 -7.43 Credit Voucher Lidl Gb Southend. Issue with Card Payment Machine Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 14/09/2022 12061160 37.98 Extension leads for Chalkwell Park Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Amznmktplace 14/09/2022 12061160 108.83 Education materials for schools session at Central Museum. Two receipts attached Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk Ykaq7httk2 14/09/2022 12061160 91.74 Targeted advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster carer enquiries Advertising Services (7311)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 14/09/2022 12061160 9.23 M B Lunch after school. Social Care visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 14/09/2022 12061160 7.55 snacks for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 14/09/2022 12061160 14.5 snacks for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Marcus 14/09/2022 12061160 3.49 coffee after long drive (lunch) Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Westerscheldetunnel Nv 14/09/2022 12061160 4.48 tunnel return from Vlissingen to Belgium, no receipt again Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel Zilt 14/09/2022 12061160 15.29 hotel city tax paid on check in Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon Music 14/09/2022 12061160 4.99 This is a personal transaction paid for with my P card in error. Record Shops (5735)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Taxicode 14/09/2022 12061160 124.5 Taxi for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to airport (Exhibition in Mar 2023) Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Crooked Billet 14/09/2022 12061160 39.5 Meal with REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, artist visiting from Vancouver for touring exhibition Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Boots 1815 14/09/2022 12061160 3.59 LUNCH FOR TRAINING Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Chelmsford Council 14/09/2022 12061160 15.5 CAR PARKING EXPENSES WHILST ON TRAINING OUT OF AREA. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Amazon.Co.Uk 14/09/2022 12061160 125.29 MCA books for NQSWs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Dfa Southend-On-Sea 14/09/2022 12061160 61.06 daisy first aid course for children in care council. No VAT receipt, booking attached Schools - Default (8299)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Butlers Royston Li 14/09/2022 12061160 75 taxi to take YP to school Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Butlers Royston Li 14/09/2022 12061160 75 taxi to take YP from school return to placement Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 14/09/2022 12061160 48 Kenco Smooth Instant Coffee Refill x 12 for Unit 8 The Forum Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Waitrose 481 14/09/2022 12061160 12 Referral Panel Volunteers Training Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 14/09/2022 12061160 5.69 Positive Activity. Took RMH to McDonald's to meet - young person that I am AIPT Case Officer for. Fo * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Iz *veska Dimitrov 14/09/2022 12061160 5.7 Public transport fare to former relevant visit / Direct work Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sumup *cab City 14/09/2022 12061160 6.2 Public transport fare to former relevant visit / Direct work Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Thetrainline.Com 14/09/2022 12061160 13.24 Return ticket from Southend Victoria to Chelmsford for Former relevant visit/ Direct work with a you * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sq *queenies 14/09/2022 12061160 24.4 Lunch with a former relevant young person/ Direct work Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 14/09/2022 12061160 40.74 Stock ID cards and post-its notes requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (IT Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 14/09/2022 12061160 8.98 Key tags for keys Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 14/09/2022 12061160 11.13 Batteries for equipment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Essex County Counci Ec 14/09/2022 12061160 18 TM approved birth certificate in order to purchase a passport for a child in care Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Ncs*citb Exam 14/09/2022 12061160 22.5 CSCS test booking for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Schools - Default (8299)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Poundstretcher 357 14/09/2022 12061160 5 This purchase was to buy direct work tools to work with a child on a CP plan (MB). The receipt does * Variety Stores (5331)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 L Epi Dore 14/09/2022 12061160 3.23  of a subsistence breakfast (pastry) while driving through France to steering group meeting. Bakeries (5462)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 2.85 Computer equipment for Chalkwell Park office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 15/09/2022 12061160 5.18 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 15.99 Toolkit and first aid supplies for Playground Inspectors Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 12.9 Toolkit and first aid supplies for Playground Inspectors Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 39.96 First Aid supplies for Playground Inspectors Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 95.4 Monitor stands for Chalkwell Office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 29.26 Tripod needed for filming ascension event in City Centre (needed urgently due to broken equipment) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Dfa Southend-On-Sea 15/09/2022 12061160 101.62 First Aid course for four parents to attend. Children are looked after.£1.62 was a card fee. £100 * Schools - Default (8299)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Dhl 15/09/2022 12061160 38.47 This is a plans & reviews expense for courier a laptop to new staff member. P&R do not have a p card * Courier Services (4215)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Trainline.Com 15/09/2022 12061160 74.14 TM agreed to transport a mother and child back to Cambridge, as other local authority was supporting * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Yourparkingspace.Co.Uk 15/09/2022 12061160 24 Parking at ACES National Conference 15-16 Sept, Sutton Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/09/2022 12061160 23.49 AA batteries for Technicians for use with remotes in committee rooms. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Stratford Ticket Offic 15/09/2022 12061160 20.9 travel from normal place of work for site/progress meeting at 'the Launchpad' Stratford (London) to * Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tim Hortons Braintree 15/09/2022 12061160 12.13 Out of area visit to see young person and went for food. Attached has a receipt with VAT number, but * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Johnsons 15/09/2022 12061160 3.58 latte for lunch on the 15.9 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 15/09/2022 12061160 24.48 Pizza for CIC event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 10.49 coffee for centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sumup *mohammad Shahbaz 15/09/2022 12061160 8.42 Taxi to Museum of Modern Art in Dublin Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Patrick Coyle Taxi 15/09/2022 12061160 24.16 Taxi from Dublin airport to hotel Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greater Anglia 15/09/2022 12061160 31.9 Return train to Stansted to visit Dublin for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA touring exhibition Passenger Railways (4112)
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ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Sp Bouncepad Europe 15/09/2022 12061160 204 BRA-B1-M4-MN Branch - Apple iPad Mini 4/5 Gen 7.9 (2015 - 2019) / Black / Covered Front Camera and H * Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Highstreetvouchers 15/09/2022 12061160 20 youth council thank you voucher for nizle Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 15/09/2022 12061160 2.9 milk for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/09/2022 12061160 14.59 Telephone message pads for recording calls Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 15/09/2022 12061160 14.98 cordless mouse for staff member (Agreed by service manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Butlers Royston Li 15/09/2022 12061160 75 taxi to take YP to school from Placement Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2190 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/09/2022 12061160 9.46 new CD for citizenship ceremonies as national anthem needed Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/09/2022 12061160 43.38 Hard Drive for storage Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Premier Inn 15/09/2022 12061160 595 Hotel accomodation for family in A&I Premier Travel Inns (3811)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 15/09/2022 12061160 4.8 Parking whilst running First Aid session 15.09.22 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/09/2022 12061160 30 Voucher for client for employment Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 15/09/2022 12061160 8.73 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Lyreco UK Limited 16/09/2022 12061160 32.44 Public Health Team Stationery Order Stationery Stores (5943)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 13/09/2022 12061160 8.34 Wix monthly fee to facilitate submissions to website for Halloween event Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Caffe Nero Stansted Airpo 15/09/2022 12061160 8.35 Breakfast with artist REDACTED PERSONAL DATA at Stansted airport Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*mindhub.Com 15/09/2022 12061160 450 Vouchers for Clients for Pearson Vue Test Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Canvey Island 16/09/2022 12061160 3.99 Tray for Chalkwell Office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Rhs.Org.Uk 16/09/2022 12061160 93 Guided RHS talk for Parks Management Team Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Essex County Counci Ec 16/09/2022 12061160 18 Child unable to get a passport without authenticating documents from extended family. TM approved. L * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Holiday Inns 16/09/2022 12061160 99 Holiday Inn - ACES National Conference 15th and 16th Sept, Sutton Holiday Inn (3501)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 16/09/2022 12061160 72 10 x Water Cooler Bottles for Civic Centre Tower Block Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 16/09/2022 12061160 7.16 Lunch for AA - statutory visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 16/09/2022 12061160 1.29 Lunch for AA - statutory visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 16/09/2022 12061160 29.56 Snack and resources for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 16/09/2022 12061160 2.38 Snack and resources for centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 16/09/2022 12061160 292.5 Road Fund Licence vehicle registration EX56 BWE. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2 * Tax Payments (9311)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Tmc*p-Middelburg-14 16/09/2022 12061160 4.49 Parking in Middleburg for dinner with partners Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Johnsons 16/09/2022 12061160 5.84 coffee for myself and Reeleaf consultant to discuss meeting Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/09/2022 12061160 6.69 stationery for centre place family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/09/2022 12061160 12.45 milk for functions being held at Centre PLace family centre (bulk) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dublin Express 16/09/2022 12061160 6.29 Bus to Dublin airport Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Tang Dawson Street 16/09/2022 12061160 17.29 Lunch with artist in Dublin Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Freenow*7dkm9c-2 16/09/2022 12061160 18.45 Taxi to IMMA in Dublin Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Paypal 16/09/2022 12061160 660 ICCM seminar and overnight stay for 3 nights including meals Schools - Default (8299)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Sumup *txi 16/09/2022 12061160 6.2 Taxi - delivering material and foam to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Receiver Exhibition Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Qr-Code-Generator.Com 16/09/2022 12061160 133.28 QR Code Generator PRO - Advanced Plan Computer Software Stores (5734)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Butlers Royston Li 16/09/2022 12061160 75 Taxi for a child in care REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TM Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Butlers Royston Li 16/09/2022 12061160 75 Taxi for a child in care REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TM Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Butlers Royston Li 16/09/2022 12061160 75 Taxi for child in care REDACTED PERSONAL DATA TM Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Butlers Royston Li 16/09/2022 12061160 75 Taxi for a child in another team waiting for them to send VAT Receipt Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 16/09/2022 12061160 60 App Vouchers Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Roslin Hotel 16/09/2022 12061160 475 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Interim DASS/Ex Dir A&C stay at Roslin as agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA & REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 16/09/2022 12061160 13.95 Bean bag refills bought to refill large bean bags donated to Cluny Hub for sensory room. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 16/09/2022 12061160 31.98 Over door shoe holder to be used as a leaflet holder at Cluny Hub to advertise external groups. Doo * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Leigh-On-Sea Skip Hire 16/09/2022 12061160 360 Skip for rubbish clearance. Equip/Furn Rent/Lease Serv (7394)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Uk 17/09/2022 12061160 24.8 Protective coveralls for painting for Chalkwell Office Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Westerscheldetunnel Nv 17/09/2022 12061160 4.52 Toll for tunnel to Vlissingen, no receipt as contactless payment for toll without the option of gett * Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hmshost Eurotunnel Fra 17/09/2022 12061160 7.11 Lunch on return trip from steering group meeting Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Roundwood Stores Limit 17/09/2022 12061160 12.57 Dinner in Dublin Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/09/2022 12061160 12.98 Calculators for cashing up Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Store 3177 18/09/2022 12061160 52.99 Mobile phone purchased for EM , looked after child to ensure that he can have contact with professio * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 18/09/2022 12061160 15.55 stationery for cambridge road family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 18/09/2022 12061160 17.97 cleaning supplies for blenheim family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/09/2022 12061160 0.79 payment for apple icloud for work ipad Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Canva* 03547-14359996 18/09/2022 12061160 99.99 Canva subscription for museum service - used for design work and designing promotional material. Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/09/2022 12061160 20.17 cleaning supplies for cambridge road family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Penn Elcom-Gbp 19/09/2022 12061160 218.36 Lead Patch and Lead Phono & RCA - Receiver Exhibition Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Royal Images 20/09/2022 12061160 133.2 Images for use during mourning of HM The Queen Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Ms* Thestudenthotel-T 20/09/2022 12061160 353.33 NSCiti2S Closing Conference, The Hague, 28/09/22 - Hotel room booking for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Trainline.Com 20/09/2022 12061160 53.16 Train tickets for speakers at Black History Month event. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Historyonics 20/09/2022 12061160 57.6 Museum pest traps for all sites - collections care Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Home Made Bakery 20/09/2022 12061160 9.7 Lunch for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Bakeries (5462)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 20/09/2022 12061160 18.98 Visit with two young people. CIN visit. The receipt attached shows 20% tax of value of 2.32. I have * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 20/09/2022 12061160 4.45 Snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 20/09/2022 12061160 0.1 Snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 20/09/2022 12061160 3.25 Drink for young person at positive activity Bowling Alleys (7933)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 20/09/2022 12061160 8.75 food for young person AB as part of positive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Store 3177 20/09/2022 12061160 13.4 Snacks and supplies bought for a young person moving into a new placement Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kingpins Bowl 20/09/2022 12061160 14.5 Young person taking out for a positive activity- bowling Bowling Alleys (7933)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 London Luton Airport 20/09/2022 12061160 30.99 parking at the airport to travel to Scotland to collect young person. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet Air 20/09/2022 12061160 73.99 flight to Scotland to collect young person to take to new placement. Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Easyjet 20/09/2022 12061160 306.45 flight back from Scotland with young person to move to their new placement. Easy Jet Air (3245)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 20/09/2022 12061160 8.94 Food for Session 2 for Expecting Art Project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lidl Gb Southend 20/09/2022 12061160 0.69 Food for Session 2 for Expecting Art Project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 20/09/2022 12061160 31.5 Materials for Expecting Art Session 2 - 20th September 2022 Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 20/09/2022 12061160 7.39 first aid supplies cambridge road family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Paypal 20/09/2022 12061160 470 Service for child looked after to complete horse riding lessons Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hermes Parcelnet Ltd T/A 20/09/2022 12061160 11.87 10kg - 15kg | Next Day | Parcelshop drop off | Standard Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 20/09/2022 12061160 31.46 London to Chatham - site meetings with Medway council and CCI sector. Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 20/09/2022 12061160 207.95 Bed for EH child of low income household - No tax received or invoice available Discount Stores (5310)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 20/09/2022 12061160 22.81 food for syc cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 20/09/2022 12061160 116.5 This purchase is to supply & cut keys required for the parks department. Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Installed Events 20/09/2022 12061160 161.5 Specialist equipment hire for FPG Sounds commission Bands/Orchestras/Entertain (7929)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Formara Ltd 20/09/2022 12061160 76.8 Printing for Children, Young People and Families Public Health Service Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Formara Ltd 20/09/2022 12061160 312 Printing for Children, Young People and Families Public Health Service Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 20/09/2022 12061160 4.8 Parking whilst running resilience session 20.09.22 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Grieks Restaurant Poseido 14/09/2022 12061160 17.85 dinner 14.09.22 slightly over the limit but did not use much for the lunch or breakfast allowance. v * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Biffa Waste Services Limi 21/09/2022 12061160 401.54 refuse collection for Porters Civic House Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 P Westcliff To 21/09/2022 12061160 50 NSCiti2S Meetings in The Hague, 27-30 Sep 22 - Return train tickets to LCY, AO & RP Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1180 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 21/09/2022 12061160 30.5 Train Travel from Southend to Vauxhall to attend university to attend apprenticeship scheme Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 21/09/2022 12061160 9.48 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 21/09/2022 12061160 14.97 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 21/09/2022 12061160 9.23 I took a young person out for some lunch (CIN visit). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 21/09/2022 12061160 7.22 I took a looked after child out for some breakfast before his YOS appointment (LOR). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 21/09/2022 12061160 4.48 I took a looked after child out for some breakfast before his YOS appointment (LOR). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Screwfix Direct 21/09/2022 12061160 25.18 Delivery of goods for Exhibition - this was not delivered in the end and we are requesting a refund. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/09/2022 12061160 15.48 health and safety bits for centre place family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Candyshell Supermarket 21/09/2022 12061160 3.2 biscuits for yc review meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Taxifares 21/09/2022 12061160 8 Taxi - Access to work expense Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 21/09/2022 12061160 87.42 General marketing for expanded engagement locally. Posters and leaflets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3200 Trophystore.Co.Uk Limited 21/09/2022 12061160 371.88 Trophies for the Children's Services All Staff conference (awards for staff following nominations). * Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 21/09/2022 12061160 5.5 Positive Activity for RMH. Met young person in McDonald's to discuss plan. Food for young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 21/09/2022 12061160 8.95 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Hachette UK Distributi 20/09/2022 12061160 354.07 Direct work resources for children's services practitioners Books/Periodicals/Newspapers (5192)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Premier Farnell 21/09/2022 12061160 37.25 Clamps for the Receiver exhibition with courier charge. Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/09/2022 12061160 10.58 Ink for members via MSH Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/09/2022 12061160 11.86 Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/09/2022 12061160 219.98 P312809 - kindle tablets purchased for looked after children to assist with travel and prevent place * Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5615 Southend Theatres Limited 22/09/2022 12061160 162 Room booking for westcliff partnership at cliffs pavillion withtea and coffee Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 22/09/2022 12061160 2.07 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 22/09/2022 12061160 24.73 resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 B&m 341 - Southend 22/09/2022 12061160 30 Resource's for family centre sessions Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 22/09/2022 12061160 2.43 Taking a child to lunch before school, child is on a CP plan (MK). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 22/09/2022 12061160 4.97 Taking a child to lunch before school, child is on a CP plan (MK). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 22/09/2022 12061160 3.82 Snack for antenatal group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 43046705 Costa Coffee 22/09/2022 12061160 2.35 Breakfast in Scotland for myself due to being out of area for over 12 hours. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 43046705 Costa Coffee 22/09/2022 12061160 2.5 Breakfast in Scotland for myself due to being out of area for over 12 hours. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Sainsburys S/Mkts 22/09/2022 12061160 7.6 Catering for Cornerstone Employer meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5642 Facebk Fj4qlj3wm2 22/09/2022 12061160 90 Facebook and Instagram advertising for post 16/18 progression route campaign Advertising Services (7311)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Wilko Retail Limited 22/09/2022 12061160 2 Batteries for key safe electronic lock. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 12.99 All resources for youth voice team. 2 Card games and sand for activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 16.99 All resources for youth voice team. 2 Card games and sand for activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 14.85 All resources for youth voice team. 2 Card games and sand for activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Dulux Decorator Centre 22/09/2022 12061160 28.79 Dulux order for paint for Receiver Exhibition. Paint (5198)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 13.68 cleaning supplies for cambridge road family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 20.78 coffee for family centre cambridge road groups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 21.49 bulk toilet rolls for summercourt family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/09/2022 12061160 33.7 stationery a4 paper for friars family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Harpans Express 22/09/2022 12061160 4.37 Biscuits for Receiver Install Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 22/09/2022 12061160 2.59 Lunch for CIN child ELW Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 22/09/2022 12061160 10.36 Lunch for CIN child ELW Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 22/09/2022 12061160 23.15 food and drinks for syc cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 22/09/2022 12061160 190.18 food and drinks for syc cafe Caterers (5811)
ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Aj Products UK Ltd 22/09/2022 12061160 282 This purchase is to supply a 205L drum trolley required for transporting oil drums for the the mower * Commercial Furniture (5021)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Westcliffe Army & Navy 22/09/2022 12061160 72.9 Patrol boots and cargo trousers (uniform issue) Tent And Awning Shops (5998)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Travelodge Gb0774 22/09/2022 12061160 347.46 accommodation for family with no recourse to public funds Travelodge (3615)
ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 The Yoga Factory 22/09/2022 12061160 100 Resilience session 20.09.22 Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 22/09/2022 12061160 11.06 Two boxes of metallic paint for use for crafts at SYC, Cluny Hub and Woodgrange Estate youth groups * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 29.99 Proof of concept adjustable laptop stand requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Operations Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Edinburgh Airp 22/09/2022 12061160 12 Lunch bought for myself due to being out of area for more that 12 hours, lunch for a child cared for * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Edinburgh Airp 22/09/2022 12061160 3.65 Lunch bought for myself due to being out of area for more that 12 hours, lunch for a child cared for * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2012 Post Office Counter 23/09/2022 12061160 15.2 Postage stamps for Mayors Office Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Origym 23/09/2022 12061160 599 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to access online Gym training Professional Services - Def (8999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Caddies 23/09/2022 12061160 100 Team day activity. Team manager approval. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 British Red Cross 23/09/2022 12061160 40 Should be 3992. wheelchair hire-TM agreed Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/09/2022 12061160 7.79 DVDs for film screening event at Prittlewell Priory Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/09/2022 12061160 12.19 DVDs for film screening event at Prittlewell Priory Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Sainsburys S/mkts 23/09/2022 12061160 58.79 This was shopping to provide tea for an community volunteer event at Cluniac Gardens to raise awaren * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 8.6 sugar for cambridge road family centre groups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/09/2022 12061160 10.06 health and safety fire signs friars Other Direct Marketers (5969)
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ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Formara Ltd 23/09/2022 12061160 130.8 Graduation Response Cards x1500 for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 23/09/2022 12061160 4.28 Breakfasts for LAC child LO Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 297 23/09/2022 12061160 92.48 Clothing allowance for LAC child LO Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Remarkable 23/09/2022 12061160 2.99 Access to work expense Electronics Sales (5732)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 12.98 Glow in the dark tape for use in Beecroft Lecture Theatre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 23/09/2022 12061160 4.89 Positive Activity - Food for AR who was not staying at home during this visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Paypal 23/09/2022 12061160 99.99 Paypal cost to access CSU new app Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Paypal 23/09/2022 12061160 99.99 Paypal cost to access new CSU app Digital Goods - Media, Books, Movies, Music (5815)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Pcc Wyp 23/09/2022 12061160 363.6 Annual subscription to the Police National Legal database; an essential resource to support fraud in * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Www.Irrv.Org.Uk 23/09/2022 12061160 1284 Cost for attending the IRRV conference - 3 day conference Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amz*mayur Enterprises 23/09/2022 12061160 -14.9 Credit voucher from Amazon for Mayur Enterprises. Refund for Post-its that were not delivered. Origi * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 2.81 Spare pool cue tips bought for youth group sessions at St Cedd's youth group for young people ages 8 * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 3.39 Googly eyes crafts item for activities at youth groups at SYC, Cluny Hub and Woodgarnge Estate youth * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 7.48 Craft tissue paper for use with youth groups for children ages 8-18yrs. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 7.99 Craft straws for activities at SYC, Cluny Hub and Woodgrange Esatate youth groups with young people * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 21.84 Scratch art set and two packs of felt tips for youth group sessions for children ages 8-18 yrs. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 23/09/2022 12061160 29 Replacement pool cues purchased for youth group sessions at St Cedd's for young people ages 8-18. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Dtaxis* Dtaxis 24/09/2022 12061160 10 Taxi to get from van hire drop off (used for city jam) back to Southend pier offices. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Post Office Counter 24/09/2022 12061160 2.35 Sending documents to home office for a client Postage Stamps (9402)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 24/09/2022 12061160 24.49 Soy milk sachets Priory museum cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace 25/09/2022 12061160 6.99 Batteries for stylus pens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace 25/09/2022 12061160 56.97 Stylus' to use with ipad for updating on the district Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Actaxi 25/09/2022 12061160 8.4 Taxi - access to work expense Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Shahzad333444ta 25/09/2022 12061160 10 Access to Work expense Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Park Standard 25/09/2022 12061160 18.35 Petrol for Pier golf buggy Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Pfs 3236 25/09/2022 12061160 19.67 Petrol for Argo Cat mud buggy Service Stations (5541)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4245 Amznmktplace 25/09/2022 12061160 32.16 Calculators for cashiers at VIC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amz*wright Wears Limit 26/09/2022 12061160 -15.99 Credit Voucher Amz*REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Limit Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Travelodge Gb0000 26/09/2022 12061160 77 emergency accommodation for family to safeguard. Travelodge (3615)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Travelodge Gb0000 26/09/2022 12061160 593.06 emergency accommodation for family to safeguard. Travelodge (3615)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Ns Den Haag Centraal 26/09/2022 12061160 6.58 NSCiti2S October Meetings The Haag: Train Hague CS to Hague HS, AO & RP, 26-9-22 Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Commons Den Haag 26/09/2022 12061160 6.58 NSCiti2S October Meetings The Haag: Coffee AO & RP, 26-9-22 (afternoon) Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Ret N.V. 26/09/2022 12061160 7.38 NSCiti2S October Meetings The Haag: Bus Rotterdam Airport to Hague CS, AO & RP, 26-9-22 Local Commuter Transport (4111)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Cabin Bar 26/09/2022 12061160 46.76 NSCiti2S October Meetings The Haag: Lunch AO & RP, 26-9-22 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 T Goude Hooft 26/09/2022 12061160 145.76 NSCiti2S October Meetings The Haag: Dinner AO, RP & PB (consultant), 26-9-22 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Store 3177 26/09/2022 12061160 21 Flowers for flower order Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 26/09/2022 12061160 14.9 Cooking and snacks for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/09/2022 12061160 5.69 Breakfast for yp for final closing visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 26/09/2022 12061160 59 Hootsuite subscription Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/09/2022 12061160 12.34 stationery note pads for family support team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 26/09/2022 12061160 33.47 pizza for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Sumup *elson Epcs 26/09/2022 12061160 350 Energy rating survey and certification for Royal Pavilion building Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Thetrainline.Com 26/09/2022 12061160 17.2 Train fare to get to SHARE Museum conference Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Eb *community Culture- 26/09/2022 12061160 30 Ticket for Share Museum conference 2022. VAT invoice was requested but could not be provided Business Services - Default (7399)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Southend Borough Council 26/09/2022 12061160 28 Events Application Fee for PlastiCity Mobile Unit Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Trainline.Com 26/09/2022 12061160 39.41 Train tickets to Cool Towns partner meeting in Ostend, Belgium Passenger Railways (4112)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 26/09/2022 12061160 85.68 Desk diaries for offices 2023 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Hawkwell Coop 26/09/2022 12061160 5 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Coffee Station 15 Westcli 26/09/2022 12061160 4.4 NSCiti2S October Meetings The Haag: Coffee AO & RP, 26-9-22 (morning) Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2045 Paypal 27/09/2022 12061160 290 Annual membership for LG Comms, the local Government professional body Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Jd Sports Internet 27/09/2022 12061160 87 17013256 - Trainers bought for looked after child. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Www.Cips.Org 27/09/2022 12061160 212 MM CIPS Membership fees Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Www.Cips.Org 27/09/2022 12061160 262 CIPS Membership/subscription for AH Member Organizations - Def (8699)
ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7140 Sp Tradefit 27/09/2022 12061160 10.45 Mounted Floor Door Stops for Civic Centre Hardware Stores (5251)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Saltwater Beach Cafe 27/09/2022 12061160 4.7 refreshments for young person during contact - TG Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Saltwater Beach Cafe 27/09/2022 12061160 0.2 refreshments for young person during contact - TG Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 27/09/2022 12061160 4.53 Resources for family centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Kingpins Bowl 27/09/2022 12061160 70 Deposit only paid on activity so no receipt yet. Bowling activity for CICC Bowling Alleys (7933)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hobbycraft Southend 27/09/2022 12061160 7.6 Extra materials and food for Expecting Art session. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 27/09/2022 12061160 9.27 Food for Expecting Art workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 27/09/2022 12061160 3.85 Food for Expecting Art workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 S & A Supplies 27/09/2022 12061160 16.99 Dust sheet for the Receiver exhibition installation. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/09/2022 12061160 21.08 coffee for family centre groups at friars Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/09/2022 12061160 38.89 stationery paper for friars family centre Other Direct Marketers (5969)
ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3223 Viking Uk 27/09/2022 12061160 -52.56 Credit Voucher Viking Uk Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 27/09/2022 12061160 6.28 McDonalds food for MK due to him not having any lunch today. AIPT contact after school. VAT Number * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 27/09/2022 12061160 1.99 McDonalds food for MK due to him not having any lunch today. AIPT contact after school. VAT Number * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 27/09/2022 12061160 19.98 Forum - LED lamps GU10 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 27/09/2022 12061160 51.74 Forum - 26W fluorescent lamps Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 27/09/2022 12061160 106.41 Forum - 28W compact fluorescent lamps, and 28W T5 lamps Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3482 Lambeth Internet Paym 27/09/2022 12061160 14 Birth Certificate purchased to LAC Child Govt Serv - Default (9399)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 27/09/2022 12061160 9 Refreshments for Chair of Governors Briefing 27.09.2022 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 27/09/2022 12061160 11.99 Oat milk sachets for Priory museum cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 27/09/2022 12061160 6.98 Positive Activity - Food for LTW, on the way to college after being interviewed by police. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Marks&spencer Plc 27/09/2022 12061160 30 Flowers for partner of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA who died in service. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code
https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Amznmktplace 27/09/2022 12061160 57.99 Stair trolley for use in Shoeburyness Library due to failure of lift - Health and Safety Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 27/09/2022 12061160 14.95 second bag of bean bag refills for bean bags donated to the Community centre for the sensory room. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 28/09/2022 12061160 21.73 Plug points for the Receiver Exhibition Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


